
Winston-Salem Police Department 
District Contact List 

 

 

District 1 
Beats 111, 112, 113 and 114 in Zone 1 

Beats 121, 122, 123 and 124 in Zone 2 
 

 
 

Captain Natoshia V. Miles 773-7802 NMILES@wspd.org 

403-4587 cell 

 

Day Shift: 
Lieutenant R. B. Rose (Zone 1)* 

 
 

773-7889 

 
 

RROSE@wspd.org 

Sgt. R.B. Readus (Zone 1) 773-7815 RREADUS@wspd.org 

Sgt. E. P. Reese (Zone 2) 734-2504 EREESE@wspd.org 

 
 

Lieutenant S.D. Osborne (Zone 2)* 773-7839 SOSBORNE@wspd.org 

Sgt. J.J. Pete (Zone 1) 773-7854 JPETE@wspd.org 

Sgt. R. L. Barbee (Zone 2) 773-7791 RBARBEE@wspd.org 

 
 

Evening Shift: 
Lieutenant M.J. Cardwell (Zone 2)* 

 

 

773-7924 

 

 

MCARDWELL@wspd.org 

Sgt. H.M. Bryant (Zone 1) 773-7751 HBRYANT@wspd.org 

Sgt. D.R. Richardson (Zone 2) 773-7873 RRICHARDSON@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant A.J. Santos (Zone 1)* 
 

773-7847 
 

ASANTOS@wspd.org 

Sgt. J.N. Grismer  (Zone 1) 734-2502 JGRISMER@wspd.org 

Sgt. T.S. Mabe (Zone 2) 773-7874 TMABE@wspd.org 

 

Midnight Shift: 
Lieutenant L.T. Peterson 

 
 

773-7880 

 
 

 LPETERSON@wspd.org 

Sgt. K. K. Wade (Zone 1) 734-2495 KWADE@wspd.org 

Sgt. D. T. Lentz (Zone 2) 734-2496 DLENTZ@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant B. W. Dobey 
 

773-7938 
 

BDOBEY@wspd.org 

Sgt. M.T. Hamilton 773-7852 MHAMILTON@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant C.P. Fish 
 

773-7826 
 

CFISH@wspd.org 

Sgt. J. T. Collins (Zone 2) 773-7921 JCOLLINS@wspd.org 

 

 
* Please note that all Lieutenant Zone Assignments are for long term problem solving activities. For other 

issues, the Lieutenant on duty is responsible for both Zones within their assigned District.  The Midnight Shift 

Lieutenants are responsible for the entire city and have no specific Zone assignment. \r:rchatfield 
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Winston-Salem Police Department 
District Contact List 

 

 

District 2 
Beats 211, 212, 213 and 214 in Zone 1 

Beats 221, 222, 223 and 224 in Zone 2 
 

 
 

Captain Christopher Lowder 

 
Day Shift: 

773-7807 CLOWDER@wspd.org 

462-5509 cell 

Lieutenant C.J. Yandell (Zone 2)* 773-7837 CYANDELL@wspd.org 

Sgt. T. R. Wooten (Zone 1) 773-7779 TFISH@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant R. B. Rose (Zone 1) 
 

773-7889 
 

RROSE@wspd.org 

Sgt. M.S. Lovejoy (Zone 2) 773-7850 MLOVEJOY@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant D.L. Anthony (Zone1)* 
 

773-7804 
 

DANTHONY@wspd.org 

Sgt. J. W. Coppley (Zone 1) 773-7825 JCOPPLEY@wspd.org 

Sgt. A.R. Marion (Zone 2) 773-7814 AMARION@wspd.org 

 

Evening Shift: 
Lieutenant Christa Long (Zone 1)* 

 
 

773-7822 

 
 

CLONG@wspd.org 

Sgt. B.S. Valentine (Zone 1) 773-7851 BVALENTINE@wspd.org 

Sgt. G.A. Dorn   (Zone 2) 734-2503 GDORN@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant R.S. Melly (Zone 2)* 
 

773-7767 
 

RMELLY@wspd.org 

Sgt. A. L. Gauldin (Zone 1) 773-7770 AGAULDIN@wspd.org 

Sgt. S. A. Karboski   (Zone 2) 773-7729 SKARBOSKI@wspd.org 

 

Midnight Shift: 
Lieutenant T.A. Boyles 

 
 

773-7819 

 
 

TBOYLES@wspd.org 

Sgt. M.J. Mulgrew (Zone 1) 773-7794 MMULGREW@wspd.org 

Sgt. C. S. Sloan (Zone 2) 773-7831 SSLOAN@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant C.P. Fish 
 

773-7826 
 

CFISH@wspd.org 

Sgt. H.L. Geddings (Zone1) 773-7735 HGEDDINGS@wspd.org  

VACANT (Zone 2) 773-7829  

 
 
 
 

* Please note that all Lieutenant Zone Assignments are for long term problem solving activities. For other 

issues, the Lieutenant on duty is responsible for both Zones within their assigned District.  The Midnight Shift 

Lieutenants are responsible for the entire city and have no specific Zone assignment /r: rchatfield 
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Winston-Salem Police Department 
District Contact List 

 

 
 

District 3 
Beats 311, 312, 313 and 314 in Zone 1 

Beats 321, 322, 323 and 324 in Zone 2 
 

Captain Douglas Nance 773-7809 DNANCE@wspd.org 

407-6015 cell 

 

Day Shift: 
Lieutenant C.J. Yandell (Zone 1)* 

 
 

773-7837 

 
 

CYANDELL@wspd.org 

Sgt. T. J. Taylor (Zone1) 773-7824 TTAYLOR@wspd.org 

Sgt. J. D. Morris (Zone 2) 773-7820 JMORRIS@wspd.org 

 
 

Lieutenant D.L. Anthony (Zone 1)* 773-7804 DANTHONY@wspd.org 

Sgt. C.B. Giles   (Zone 1) 773-7794 CGILES@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant S.D. Osborne (Zone 2)* 
 

773-7839 
 

SOSBORNE@wspd.org 

Sgt. M.R. Parrish (Zone 2) 773-7821 MPARRISH@wspd.org 

 

Evening Shift: 
  

Lieutenant R. J. Newnum   (Zone 1)* 773-7818 RNEWNUM@wspd.org 

Sgt. E. N. Johnson (Zone 1) 773-7817 EJOHNSON@wspd.org 

Sgt. M.C. Knight   (Zone 2) 773-7933 MKNIGHT@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant K.L. Paterson (Zone 2)* 
 

773-7813 
 

KPATERSON@wspd.org 

Sgt. V.N. Chue (Zone 1) 773-7853 VCHUE@wspd.org 

Sgt. K.C. Murphy (Zone 2) 773-7776 KMURPHY@wspd.org 

 

Midnight Shift: 
Lieutenant T.A. Boyles (Zone 1) 

 
 

773-7819 

 
 

TBOYLES@wspd.org 

Sgt. L.K. Butner  (Zone 1) 773-7786 LBUTNER@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant L.T. Peterson (Zone 2) 
 

773-7880 
 

LPETERSON@wspd.org 

Sgt. T. J. Trentini   (Zone 2) 773-7872 TTRENTINI@wspd.org 

 

Lieutenant B. W. Dobey (Zone 2)* 
 

773-7938 
 

BDOBEY@wspd.org 

Sgt. S. D. Sigmon (Zone 1) 773-7792 SSIGMON@wspd.org 

Sgt. D.S. Taylor (Zone 2) 773-7877 DTAYLOR@wspd.org 

 
 

* Please note that all Lieutenant Zone Assignments are for long term problem solving activities. For other 

issues, the Lieutenant on duty is responsible for both Zones within their assigned District.  The Midnight Shift 

Lieutenants are responsible for the entire city and have no specific Zone assignment./r:rchatfield 
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Specialized Unit Contact List   
 
 

 
City Link to city information and services 727-8000 
Email:  citylink@cityofws.org 

Live Chat option at 

http://www.cityofws.org/Home/CitizenServiceDesk/CCC/Articles/CityLink 
 

EMERGENCY CALLS ONLY 911 

Information and Non-Emergency 773-7700 

 

CrimeStoppers 
 

727-2800 

CrimeStoppers - En Espanol 728-3904 

 

Cold Case Homicide - TIPS Line 

Email: coldcasehomicideunit@wspd.org 

 

726-2039 (leave message) 

 

Crime Prevention 
 

773-7835 

 

Domestic Violence/Victim Assistance Unit 
 

773-7943 

 

False Alarm Reduction Unit 
 

773-7886 

 

Neighborhood Watch 
 

773-7944 

 

Records 
 

773-7922 

 

Recruiting 
 

773-7925 

 

Telcom Unit 
 

773-7700 

 

Traffic Enforcement Unit 
 

773-7832 

 

Warrants 
 

917-7695 
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